

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: SICSLPW46S

Safety clog Steelite SB - Black - Size: 46



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Safety Clog Steelite SB Black Size 46

1. General Information

Welcome to your new Safety Clog Steelite SB Black Size 46. Designed for comfort and safety in various work environments, these clogs provide a reliable foot protection solution while ensuring all-day comfort. Ideal for professionals in the hospitality sector, health care, and food service industries.

2. Safety Information

- Ensure the clogs are the correct size for your feet to prevent slipping.
- Avoid exposure to extreme temperatures.
- Check for wear and tear regularly and discontinue use if damaged.
- Do not use for activities outside of indicated safety standards.
- Maintain a clean work environment to prevent slips and falls.
- Follow all workplace safety guidelines regarding footwear.

3. Product Specifications

- Model: Safety Clog Steelite SB
- Size: 46
- Material: Water-resistant synthetic upper
- Sole: Slip-resistant rubber outsole
- Certification: SB certification indicating basic safety features
- Heat resistance: Up to 300°C for 1 minute
- Anti-static properties: Yes
- Weight: Lightweight design for comfort

4. Setup and Installation

- Remove the clogs from the packaging.
- Ensure any protective film is removed.
- Place the clogs on a flat surface before wear.
- Check for proper fit by wearing the clogs and ensuring there is adequate space but no excessive movement within.

5. Operation

- Wear the clogs as intended and within recommended environments.
- Do not overload weight limitations.
- They should be worn only on suitable surfaces; avoid slippery or uneven ground.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Wipe the clogs clean with a damp cloth after use.
- Use mild soap if necessary; avoid harsh chemicals that could damage the material.
- Allow to air dry completely; do not expose to direct heat sources or sunlight.
- Store in a cool, dry place to maintain best conditions.

7. Troubleshooting

- If the clogs feel uncomfortable, check the fit and ensure they are the correct size.
- For poor grip, inspect the rubber outsole for wear or damage.
- If water leaks into the clogs, inspect for punctures or defects; discontinue use if compromised.

8. Disposal

- Dispose of the clogs in an environmentally safe manner.
- Consider recycling options where applicable, especially for rubber components.

9. Contact

For further inquiries or assistance, please reach out to us:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Phone: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing Safety Clog Steelite SB Black Size 46. Your safety and comfort are our top priorities.

DE DEUTSCH

Bedienungsanleitung für Sicherheitsschuhe Steelite SB Schwarz Größe 46

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zum Kauf der Sicherheitsschuhe Steelite SB Schwarz. Diese Schuhe sind speziell entwickelt, um maximalen Schutz und Komfort am Arbeitsplatz zu bieten. Bitte lesen Sie diese Bedienungsanleitung sorgfältig durch, um eine sichere und effektive Nutzung zu gewährleisten.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Diese Schuhe erfüllen die Sicherheitsstandards gemäß EN ISO 20345:2011, Kategorie S1P.
- Sie sind mit einer Zehenschutzkappe ausgestattet, die gegen Stöße bis zu 200 Joule schützt.
- Die Sohlen der Schuhe sind rutschfest, was ein Abrutschen auf rutschigen Oberflächen verhindert.
- Vermeiden Sie den Kontakt mit aggressiven Chemikalien, um Beschädigungen der Schuhe zu verhindern.
- Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig den Zustand der Schuhe und ersetzen Sie sie bei sichtbaren Abnutzungsspuren.
- Tragen Sie die Schuhe nur für den vorgesehenen Zweck und stellen Sie sicher, dass sie richtig passen.

3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

- Modell: Steelite SB
- Farbe: Schwarz
- Größe: 46
- Sicherheitsklasse: S1P
- Material Obermaterial: Leder
- Futter: Textil
- Sohle: PU/PU, rutschfest
- Zehenschutz: Stahl
- Gewicht pro Schuh: ca. 800 g (Größe 42)

4. Einrichtung und Installation

1. Entnehmen Sie die Schuhe vorsichtig aus der Verpackung.
2. Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Schuhe in einwandfreiem Zustand sind und keine sichtbaren Schäden aufweisen.
3. Überprüfen Sie die Größe, um sicherzustellen, dass sie korrekt passen.
4. Tragen Sie die Schuhe, indem Sie die Schnürsenkel lockern und die Füße sanft in die Schuhe drücken.
5. Ziehen Sie die Schnürsenkel gleichmäßig fest, um einen sicheren Sitz zu gewährleisten.

5. Betrieb

- Tragen Sie die Schuhe während der Arbeit und in entsprechenden Umgebungen, die Schutz erfordern.
- Achten Sie darauf, die Schuhe trocken zu halten, um die Haltbarkeit zu erhöhen.
- Wechseln Sie die Schuhe während des Arbeitstags eventuell, um den Komfort zu maximieren.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Reinigen Sie die Schuhe regelmäßig mit einem feuchten Tuch, um Schmutz und Staub zu entfernen.
- Verwenden Sie spezielle Lederpflegeprodukte, um das Obermaterial in gutem Zustand zu halten.
- Lagern Sie die Schuhe an einem trockenen Ort, wenn sie nicht genutzt werden.

7. Fehlersuche

- Bei Problemen wie schlechtem Sitz oder auffälligen Abnutzungsspuren prüfen Sie die Schnürsenkel und den Zustand des Obermaterials.
- Wenn die Schuhe stark abgenutzt sind oder Risse aufweisen, sollten sie ersetzt werden.
- Bei Fragen zur Sicherheit oder einem spezifischen Problem treten Sie bitte mit unserem Kundenservice in Kontakt.

8. Entsorgung

- Entsorgen Sie alte oder beschädigte Schuhe gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften zur Abfallentsorgung.
- Vermeiden Sie es, die Schuhe im normalen Müll zu entsorgen, und verwenden Sie stattdessen die vorgesehenen Recyclingmöglichkeiten.

9. Kontakt

Bei weiteren Fragen oder zur Unterstützung kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:

E-Mail: info@ggmgastro.com

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für die Sicherheitsschuhe Steelite SB entschieden haben. Tragen Sie zur Sicherheit Ihres Arbeitsplatzes bei!

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding

Veiligheidsklomp Steelite SB Zwart - Maat 46

1. Algemene Informatie

De Steelite SB veiligheidsklomp biedt bescherming en comfort voor professioneel gebruik in diverse omstandigheden. Deze klomp is ontworpen voor medewerkers in de horeca, zorg en andere sectoren waar veiligheid van cruciaal belang is.

2. Informatie over Veiligheid

- Deze klomp voldoet aan de Europese richtlijnen voor persoonlijke bescherming (CE-markering).
- Draag de klomp altijd in overeenstemming met de lokale veiligheidsrichtlijnen.
- Controleer de klompen regelmatig op slijtage en schade. Vervang ze bij tekenen van verslechtering.
- Vermijd blootstelling aan extreme temperaturen en schadelijke chemicaliën.
- Zorg ervoor dat de klomp goed past en dat uw enkel voldoende ondersteuning krijgt.
- Gebruik de klomp alleen voor het doel waarvoor deze is ontworpen.

3. Productspecificaties

- Materiaal: Hoogwaardig kunststof
- Kleur: Zwart
- Maat: 46
- Norm: EN ISO 20345:2011
- Anti-slipzool: Ja
- Gewicht: 1,2 kg
- Versterkte neus: Ja

4. Installatie en Setup

- Zorg ervoor dat de werkplek schoon en vrij van obstakels is voordat u de klompen aan doet.
- Trek de klompen aan voor u begint met werken. Zorg ervoor dat ze goed aansluiten rond de voet voor maximale ondersteuning en stabiliteit.
- Verstel indien nodig de inlegzolen voor extra comfort.

5. Gebruik

- Draag de klomp gedurende de werkdag om maximale bescherming te waarborgen.
- Loop voorzichtig op gladde oppervlakken om uitglijden te voorkomen.
- Bij werkzaamheden waarbij risico's van vallende voorwerpen bestaan, zorg ervoor dat de klomp altijd de juiste veiligheidsnormen volgt.

6. Reiniging en Onderhoud

- Reinig de klompen regelmatig met een vochtige doek en milde zeep om vuil en vet te verwijderen.
- Droog de klompen goed af na het reinigen en laat ze niet in direct zonlicht staan.
- Bewaar de klompen op een droge, koele plaats om de levensduur te verlengen.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Als de klomp ongemak veroorzaakt, controleer dan de pasvorm. Een juiste maat is essentieel voor comfort.
- Bij slijtage of schade, zoals een gebroken zool of beschadigde neus, stop met het gebruik van de klompen en vervang deze.
- Voor vragen of klachten, neem contact op met de klantenservice.

8. Afvoer

- Geoeffende klompen moeten volgens de lokale regelgeving voor afvalverwerking worden weggegooid.
- Probeer de klompen te recyclen indien mogelijk. Neem contact op met uw lokale afvalbeheerder voor meer informatie.

9. Contact

Heeft u vragen of opmerkingen? Neem contact met ons op:

E-mailadres: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoonnummer: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

Dank u voor het kiezen van de Steelite SB veiligheidsklomp. U draagt bij aan uw eigen veiligheid en die van anderen op de werkplek.

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Zapato de Seguridad Steelite SB Negro Talla 46

1. Información General

El zapato de seguridad Steelite SB está diseñado para proporcionar protección y comodidad en entornos de trabajo exigentes. Cumple con las normativas de seguridad vigentes y es adecuado para diversas industrias.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Uso adecuado: Este producto está destinado exclusivamente para uso en el lugar de trabajo. No se debe utilizar para actividades recreativas o fuera de un entorno laboral.
- Protección: Los zapatos Steelite SB cuentan con punteras de seguridad para proteger los dedos de los pies de impactos y compresiones.
- Antideslizante: La suela de los zapatos ofrece resistencia al deslizamiento, lo que reduce el riesgo de caídas en superficies resbaladizas.
- Mantenimiento: Se debe verificar el estado de los zapatos regularmente. Cualquier daño visible puede comprometer la seguridad y debe ser evaluado.
- No modificar: No modificar ni personalizar el producto, ya que esto podría anular su seguridad y funcionalidad.
- Almacenamiento: Guardar en un lugar seco y fresco alejado de fuentes de calor y productos químicos.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Modelo: Zapato de seguridad Steelite SB
- Color: Negro
- Talla: 46
- Normativa: Cumple con las normas de seguridad relevantes
- Material: Superior de cuero sintético, suela de goma antideslizante
- Resistencia a impactos: Hasta 200 julios
- Peso: Aproximadamente 1 kg por par

4. Configuración e Instalación

1. Retire el zapato de su embalaje.
2. Asegúrese de que el zapato esté limpio y seco antes de usarlo.
3. Introdúzcase el zapato y ajuste los cordones de manera que se adapten cómodamente a su pie sin causar incomodidad.
4. Verifique que la puntera y la parte inferior del zapato no presenten daños antes de su primera utilización.

5. Operación

- Asegúrese de que siempre use los zapatos en condiciones de trabajo apropiadas.
- Realice pruebas de ajuste antes de iniciar el trabajo para garantizar la comodidad y la seguridad.
- Utilice los zapatos de forma responsable, evitando impactos innecesarios en la puntera.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Limpie regularmente el exterior con un paño húmedo para eliminar el polvo y la suciedad.
- Evite el uso de productos químicos agresivos que puedan dañar el material.
- Inspeccione la suela y el acabado del zapato periódicamente, y reemplace si presenta desgaste excesivo.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Si siente incomodidad al usar los zapatos, verifique el tamaño y ajuste los cordones.
- Para cualquier daño visible en el material o la suela, considere el reemplazo del producto.
- En caso de que la suela se despegue, no utilice el zapato y comuníquese con el servicio al cliente.

8. Desecho

- Al final de la vida útil de los zapatos, deséchelos de acuerdo con las regulaciones locales de productos de desecho.
- Considere la posibilidad de reciclar componentes si es posible.

9. Contacto

Para más información, preguntas o asistencia, por favor comuníquese a:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Teléfono: 0800 7000 220

Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

MANUEL DU PRODUIT : CLOG DE SÉCURITÉ STEELITE SB NOIR (Taille 46)

1. Informations Générales

Merci d'avoir choisi le Clog de Sécurité Steelite SB Noir. Ce produit est conçu pour fournir une protection optimale tout en garantissant le confort au travail. Veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel avant utilisation afin d'assurer votre sécurité et celle des autres.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Utilisation correcte : Veuillez porter des chaussures de sécurité uniquement pour les activités et environnements pour lesquels elles sont conçues.
- Évaluation des risques : Avant d'utiliser, évaluez l'environnement de travail pour éviter les dangers potentiels.
- Vérification préalable : Vérifiez que les clogs ne présentent pas de dommages visibles avant de les porter.
- Protéger contre l'humidité : Évitez de porter ce produit dans des environnements excessivement humides ou mouillés qui pourraient diminuer ses caractéristiques de sécurité.
- Entreposage : Rangez les clogs dans un endroit sec et frais lorsqu'ils ne sont pas utilisés.
- Avertissement : Ce produit ne convient pas à une utilisation dans des environnements spécifiques nécessitant des protections supplémentaires.

3. Présentation et Spécifications du Produit

- Modèle : Clog de Sécurité Steelite SB
- Couleur : Noir
- Taille : 46
- Matériau de la semelle : Polyuréthane
- Caractéristiques de sécurité : Résistant aux huiles, antidérapant, embout de sécurité en acier
- Poids : 560 g
- Normes de sécurité : Conforme aux normes EN ISO 20345:2011

4. Installation et Mise en Place

1. Retirez les clogs de leur emballage.
2. Vérifiez qu'ils correspondent à votre taille.
3. Effectuez un contrôle visuel pour identifier tout dommage.
4. Si cela est nécessaire, ajustez les semelles intérieures pour le confort.
5. Enfilez les clogs et assurez-vous qu'ils s'ajustent correctement sur vos pieds, sans être trop serrés ou lâches.

5. Fonctionnement

Le Clog de Sécurité Steelite SB est conçu pour être porté durant de longues périodes. Pour un confort optimal, assurez-vous de bien attacher les clogs et de les porter avec des chaussettes appropriées. Ne dépassez pas le temps recommandé en raison de la chaleur et de l'humidité potentiellement accumulées.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Nettoyez les clogs à l'eau tiède et au savon doux après chaque usage.
- Évitez les produits abrasifs qui pourraient endommager le matériau.
- Assurez-vous de bien sécher les clogs à l'air libre, loin de la chaleur directe.

7. Dépannage

- Problèmes d'ajustement : Si les clogs sont trop serrés ou lâches, essayez d'ajuster la semelle intérieure ou envisagez une taille différente.
- Dommages visibles : Inspectez régulièrement votre produit pour détecter tout signe d'usure. Remplacez-le si des déchirures ou des fissures apparaissent.
- Glisse : Si vous ressentez que les clogs glissent, vérifiez la surface de contact et assurez-vous qu'elle est propre et sèche.

8. Élimination

Ne jetez pas ce produit à la poubelle. Recyclez-le conformément aux réglementations locales concernant les déchets de chaussures et les matériaux synthétiques.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance, veuillez contacter notre service client :

- Email : info@gmgastro.com
- Téléphone : 0800 7000 220
- Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

Nous vous remercions de votre confiance et vous souhaitons une utilisation agréable de votre Clog de Sécurité Steelite SB Noir.

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Safety Clog Steelite SB Black

1. Informazioni Generali

Grazie per aver scelto le Safety Clog Steelite SB Black. Queste calzature professionali sono progettate per offrire comfort e sicurezza nei luoghi di lavoro. Si prega di leggere attentamente questo manuale per massimizzare la sicurezza e le prestazioni del prodotto.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Uso previsto: Le Safety Clog Steelite sono progettate per l'uso in ambienti di lavoro in cui è richiesta calzatura di sicurezza.
- Normative di sicurezza: I prodotti rispettano gli standard di sicurezza europei specificati, inclusi EN ISO 20345:2011.
- Avvertenze:
 - Non utilizzare le clogs per scopi diversi da quelli previsti.
 - Controllare regolarmente l'integrità delle calzature.
 - Evitare di camminare su superfici scivolose o irregolari.
 - Non indossare le clogs se danneggiate.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Product Name: Safety Clog Steelite SB Black
- Colore: Nero
- Taglia: 46
- Specifiche tecniche:
 - Materiale esterno: Pelle sintetica
 - Suola: Antiscivolo
 - Puntale: Acciaio
 - Imbottitura: Ecco traspirante
 - Norma di sicurezza: SB (S e B – puntale e soletta antiperforazione)

4. Installazione e Montaggio

- Quando si utilizza il prodotto, assicurarsi che le clogs siano della dimensione corretta per il proprio piede.
- Indossare sempre le clogs su una superficie piana e asciutta.
- Assicurarsi che il tallone sia inserito completamente nelle clogs e che non ci siano spazi vuoti.

5. Funzionamento

- Indossare le clogs prima di accedere a zone di lavoro.
- Verificare che la suola non sia bagnata o contaminata da sostanze scivolose.
- Durante l'uso, mantenere una postura corretta per evitare affaticamento delle gambe.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Pulire le calzature con un panno umido per rimuovere lo sporco superficiale.
- Evitare detergenti aggressivi che possano danneggiare il materiale.
- Lasciare asciugare all'aria aperta, lontano da fonti di calore dirette.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Problema: Le clogs non si adattano correttamente.
Soluzione: Verificare la taglia e assicurarsi che siano indossate correttamente.
- Problema: Lesioni o dolore durante l'uso.
Soluzione: Controllare l'adattamento e considerare l'utilizzo di solette.

8. Smaltimento

- Le calzature devono essere smaltite in conformità con le normative locali per i rifiuti.
- Non gettare le calzature nell'ambiente.
- Verificare presso le strutture di smaltimento locali.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni o domande, contattare:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania